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TRANSCEIVERS

CISCO®

LEGRAND® PART NO. DESCRIPTION CISCO PART NO.

DS-SFP-FC8G-SW-LEG Cisco DS-SFP-FC8G-SW Compatible 2/4/8Gbs Fibre Channel SW SFP+ Transceiver  
(MMF, 850nm, 150m, LC) DS-SFP-FC8G-SW

GLC-BX-D-LEG Cisco GLC-BX-D Compatible 1000Base-BX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1490nmTx/1310nmRx, 
10km, LC, DOM) GLC-BX-D

GLC-BX-U-LEG Cisco GLC-BX-U Compatible 1000Base-BX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nmTx/1490nmRx, 
10km, LC, DOM) GLC-BX-U

GLC-EX-SMD-LEG Cisco GLC-EX-SMD Compatible 1000Base-EX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 40km, LC, DOM) GLC-EX-SMD

GLC-FE-100FX-LEG Cisco GLC-FE-100FX Compatible 100Base-FX SFP Transceiver (MMF, 1310nm, 2km, LC) GLC-FE-100FX

GLC-FE-100FXRGDLEG Cisco GLC-FE-100FX-RGD Compatible 100Base-FX SFP Transceiver (MMF, 1310nm, 2km,  
LC, Rugged) GLC-FE-100FX-RGD

GLC-FE-100LX-LEG Cisco GLC-FE-100LX Compatible 100Base-LX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC) GLC-FE-100LX

GLC-GE-100FX-LEG Cisco GLC-GE-100FX Compatible 100Base-FX SFP Transceiver (MMF, 1310nm, 2km, LC) GLC-GE-100FX

GLC-LH-SM-LEG Cisco GLC-LH-SM Compatible 1000Base-LX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC) GLC-LH-SM

GLC-LH-SMD-LEG Cisco GLC-LH-SMD Compatible 1000Base-LX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC, DOM) GLC-LH-SMD

GLC-LX-SM-RGD-LEG Cisco GLC-LX-SM-RGD Compatible 1000Base-LX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km,  
LC, DOM, Rugged) GLC-LX-SM-RGD

GLC-SX-MM TAA-LEG Cisco GLC-SX-MM Compatible 1000Base-SX MMF SFP (mini-GBIC) Transceiver Module, TAA Compliant GLC-SX-MM TAA

GLC-SX-MM-LEG Cisco GLC-SX-MM Compatible 1000Base-SX SFP Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 550m, LC) GLC-SX-MM

GLC-SX-MMD-LEG Cisco GLC-SX-MMD Compatible 1000Base-SX SFP Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 550m, LC, DOM) GLC-SX-MMD

GLC-SX-MM-RGD-LEG Cisco GLC-SX-MM-RGD Compatible 1000Base-SX SFP Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 550m, LC, 
DOM, Rugged) GLC-SX-MM-RGD

GLC-T-LEG Cisco GLC-T Compatible 1000Base-TX SFP Transceiver (Copper, 100m, RJ-45) GLC-T

GLC-ZX-SM-LEG Cisco GLC-ZX-SM Compatible 1000Base-ZX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1550nm, 80km, LC) GLC-ZX-SM

ONS-SI-GE-SX-LEG Cisco ONS-SI-GE-SX Compatible 1000Base-SX SFP Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 550m, LC, 
DOM, Rugged) ONS-SI-GE-SX

QSFP-40G-SR4-LEG Cisco QSFP-40G-SR4 Compatible 40GBase-SR QSFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 150m, MPO, DOM) QSFP-40G-SR4

SFP-10G-ER-LEG Cisco SFP-10G-ER Compatible 10GBase-ER SFP+ Transceiver (SMF, 1550nm, 40km, LC, DOM) SFP-10G-ER

SFP-10G-LR-LEG Cisco SFP-10G-LR Compatible 10GBase-LR SFP+ Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC, DOM) SFP-10G-LR

SFP-10G-LRM-LEG Cisco SFP-10G-LRM Compatible 10GBase-LRM SFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 1310nm, 220m, LC, DOM) SFP-10G-LRM

SFP-10G-SR-LEG Cisco SFP-10G-SR Compatible 10GBase-SR SFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 300m, LC, DOM) SFP-10G-SR

SFP-1GB-SX-LEG Cisco SFP-1GB-SX Compatible 1000Base-SX SFP Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 550m, LC, DOM) SFP-1GB-SX

SFP-GE-L-LEG Cisco SFP-GE-L Compatible 1000Base-LX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC, DOM) SFP-GE-L

SFP-GE-S-LEG Cisco SFP-GE-S Compatible 1000Base-SX SFP Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 550m, LC, DOM) SFP-GE-S

SFP-GE-T-LEG Cisco SFP-GE-T Compatible 1000Base-TX SFP Transceiver (Copper, 100m, RJ-45) SFP-GE-T

WS-G5483-LEG Cisco WS-G5483 Compatible 1000Base-TX GBIC Transceiver (Copper, 100m, RJ-45) WS-G5483

WS-G5484-LEG Cisco WS-G5484 Compatible 1000Base-SX GBIC Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 550m, SC) WS-G5484

WS-G5486-LEG Cisco WS-G5486 Compatible 1000Base-LX GBIC Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, SC) WS-G5486

X2-10GB-LR-LEG Cisco X2-10GB-LR Compatible 10GBase-LR X2 Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, SC, DOM) X2-10GB-LR

X2-10GB-SR-LEG Cisco X2-10GB-SR Compatible 10GBase-SR X2 Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 300m, SC, DOM) X2-10GB-SR

XENPAK-10GB-SR-LEG Cisco XENPAK-10GB-SR Compatible 10GBase-SR XENPAK Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 300m, SC) XENPAK-10GB-SR

XFP10GLR-192SRLLEG Cisco XFP10GLR-192SR-L Compatible 10GBase-LR XFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC, DOM) XFP10GLR-192SR-L

XFP-10G-MM-SR-LEG Cisco XFP-10G-MM-SR Compatible 10GBase-SR XFP Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 300m, LC, DOM) XFP-10G-MM-SR

COMPATIBILITY CROSS REFERENCE
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TRANSCEIVERS

HP®

LEGRAND® PART NO. DESCRIPTION HP PART NO.

3CSFP91-LEG HP 3CSFP91 Compatible 1000Base-SX SFP Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 550m, LC) 3CSFP91

3CSFP92-LEG HP 3CSFP92 Compatible 1000Base-LX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC) 3CSFP92

453154-B21-LEG HP 453154-B21 Compatible 1000Base-TX SFP Transceiver (Copper, 100m, RJ-45) 453154-B21

455883-B21-LEG HP 455883-B21 Compatible 10GBase-SR SFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 300m, LC, DOM) 455883-B21

AJ716A-LEG HP AJ716A Compatible 2/4/8Gbs Fibre Channel SW SFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 300m, LC) AJ716A

J4858C-LEG HP J4858C Compatible 1000Base-SX SFP Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 550m, LC) J4858C

J4859C-LEG HP J4859C Compatible 1000Base-LX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC) J4859C

J4860C-LEG HP J4860C Compatible 1000Base-ZX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1550nm, 70km, LC) J4860C

J8177C-LEG HP J8177C Compatible 1000Base-TX SFP Transceiver (Copper, 100m, RJ-45) J8177C

J9054C-LEG HP J9054C Compatible 100Base-FX SFP Transceiver (MMF, 1310nm, 2km, LC) J9054C

J9150A-LEG HP J9150A Compatible 10GBase-SR SFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 300m, LC, DOM) J9150A

J9151A-LEG HP J9151A Compatible 10GBase-LR SFP+ Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC, DOM) J9151A

JD089B-LEG HP JD089B Compatible 1000Base-TX SFP Transceiver (Copper, 100m, RJ-45) JD089B

JD092B-LEG HP JD092B Compatible 10GBase-SR SFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 300m, LC, DOM) JD092B

JD094B-LEG HP JD094B Compatible 10GBase-LR SFP+ Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC, DOM) JD094B

JD118B-LEG HP JD118B Compatible 1000Base-SX SFP Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 550m, LC, DOM) JD118B

JD119B-LEG HP JD119B Compatible 1000Base-LX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC, DOM) JD119B

JD493A-LEG HP JD493A Compatible 1000Base-SX SFP Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 550m, LC) JD493A

JUNIPER NETWORKS®

LEGRAND PART NO. DESCRIPTION JUNIPER PART NO.

EX-SFP-10GE-LR-LEG Juniper Networks EX-SFP-10GE-LR Compatible 10GBase-LR SFP+ Transceiver  
(SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC, DOM) EX-SFP-10GE-LR

EX-SFP-10GE-SR-LEG Juniper Networks EX-SFP-10GE-SR Compatible 10GBase-SR SFP+ Transceiver  
(MMF, 850nm, 300m, LC, DOM) EX-SFP-10GE-SR

EX-SFP-1GE-LX-LEG Juniper Networks EX-SFP-1GE-LX Compatible 1000Base-LX SFP Transceiver  
(SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC, DOM) EX-SFP-1GE-LX

EX-SFP-1GE-SX-LEG Juniper Networks EX-SFP-1GE-SX Compatible 1000Base-SX SFP Transceiver  
(MMF, 850nm, 550m, LC) EX-SFP-1GE-SX

EX-SFP-1GE-TP-LEG Juniper Networks EX-SFP-1GE-T Compatible 1000Base-TX SFP Transceiver  
(Copper, 100m, RJ-45) EX-SFP-1GE-T

EX-XFP-10GE-LR-LEG Juniper Networks EX-XFP-10GE-LR Compatible 10GBase-LR XFP Transceiver  
(SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC, DOM) EX-XFP-10GE-LR

SFP-1GE-FE-E-T-LEG Juniper Networks SFP-1GE-FE-E-T Compatible 10/100/1000Base-TX SFP Transceiver 
(Copper, 100m, RJ-45) SFP-1GE-FE-E-T

SFP-1GE-LX-LEG Juniper Networks SFP-1GE-LX Compatible 1000Base-LX SFP Transceiver  
(SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC) SFP-1GE-LX

SFP-1GE-SX-LEG Juniper Networks SFP-1GE-SX Compatible 1000Base-SX SFP Transceiver  
(MMF, 850nm, 550m, LC) SFP-1GE-SX

SFP-1GE-T-LEG Juniper Networks SFP-1GE-T Compatible 1000Base-TX SFP Transceiver  
(Copper, 100m, RJ-45) SFP-1GE-T

XFP-10G-S-LEG Juniper Networks XFP-10G-S Compatible 10GBase-SR XFP Transceiver  
(MMF, 850nm, 300m, LC, DOM) XFP-10G-S

COMPATIBILITY CROSS REFERENCE
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INTEL®

LEGRAND® PART NO. DESCRIPTION INTEL PART NO.

E10GSFPSR-LEG Intel E10GSFPSR Compatible 10GBase-SR SFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 300m, LC, DOM) E10GSFPSR

NETGEAR®

LEGRAND PART NO. DESCRIPTION NETGEAR PART NO.

AGM731F-LEG Netgear AGM731F Compatible 1000Base-SX SFP Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 550m, LC) AGM731F

EXTREME NETWORKS®

LEGRAND PART NO. DESCRIPTION
EXTREME NETWORKS 
PART NO.

10301-LEG	 Extreme Networks 10301 Compatible 10GBase-SR SFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 850nm,  
300m, LC, DOM) 10301

ARISTA®

LEGRAND PART NO. DESCRIPTION ARISTA PART NO.

AR-SFP-10G-LR-LEG Arista Networks SFP-10G-LR Compatible 10GBase-LR SFP+ Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 
10km, LC, DOM) AR-SFP-10G-LR

AR-SFP-10G-SR-LEG Arista Networks SFP-10G-SR Compatible 10GBase-SR SFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 
300m, LC, DOM) AR-SFP-10G-SR

AR-SFP-1G-T-LEG Arista Networks SFP-1G-T Compatible 1000Base-TX SFP Transceiver (Copper, 100m, RJ-45) AR-SFP-1G-T

AVAYA®/NORTEL®

LEGRAND PART NO. DESCRIPTION AVAYA/NORTEL PART NO.

AA1419013-E5-LEG Avaya/Nortel AA1419013-E5 Compatible 1000Base-SX SFP Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 550m, LC) AA1419013-E5

AA1419048-E6-LEG Avaya/Nortel AA1419048-E6 Compatible 1000Base-SX SFP Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 550m, LC, DOM) AA1419048-E6

BROCADE®

LEGRAND PART NO. DESCRIPTION BROCADE PART NO.

10G-SFPP-SR-LEG Brocade 10G-SFPP-SR Compatible 10GBase-SR SFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 300m, LC, DOM) 10G-SFPP-SR

E1MG-LX-OM-LEG Brocade E1MG-LX-OM Compatible 1000Base-LX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC, DOM) E1MG-LX-OM

E1MG-SX-OM-LEG Brocade E1MG-SX-OM Compatible 1000Base-SX SFP Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 550m, LC, DOM) E1MG-SX-OM

E1MG-TX-LEG Brocade E1MG-TX Compatible 1000Base-TX SFP Transceiver (Copper, 100m, RJ-45) E1MG-TX

ENTERASYS®

LEGRAND PART NO. DESCRIPTION ENTERASYS PART NO.

MGBIC-LC03-LEG Enterasys MGBIC-LC03 Compatible 1000Base-MX SFP Transceiver (MMF, 1310nm, 2km, LC) MGBIC-LC03

designed to be better.™



TRANSCEIVERS
COMPATIBILITY CROSS REFERENCE

FINISAR®

LEGRAND® PART NO. DESCRIPTION FINISAR PART NO.

FCLF-8521-3-LEG Finisar FCLF-8521-3 Compatible 1000Base-TX SFP Transceiver (Copper, 100m, RJ-45) FCLF-8521-3

FTLF8519P2BNL-LEG Finisar FTLF8519P2BNL Compatible 1000Base-SX SFP Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 550m, LC) FTLF8519P2BNL

FTLF8524P2BNL-LEG Finisar FTLF8524P2BNL Compatible 1/2/4Gbs Fibre Channel SW SFP Transceiver  
(MMF, 850nm, 150m, LC) FTLF8524P2BNL

LF8524P2BNV-LEG Finisar FTLF8524P2BNV Compatible 1/2/4Gbs Fibre Channel SW SFP Transceiver  
(MMF, 850nm, 150m, LC) FTLF8524P2BNV

FTLF8528P2BCV-LEG Finisar FTLF8528P2BCV Compatible 2/4/8Gbs Fibre Channel SW SFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 
850nm, 300m, LC) FTLF8528P2BCV

FTLX1471D3BCL-LEG Finisar FTLX1471D3BCL Compatible 10GBase-LR SFP+ Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC, DOM) FTLX1471D3BCL

FTLX8571D3BCL-LEG Finisar FTLX8571D3BCL Compatible 10GBase-SR SFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 300m, LC, DOM) FTLX8571D3BCL

FTLX8571D3BCV-LEG Finisar FTLX8571D3BCV Compatible 10GBase-SR SFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 300m, LC, DOM) FTLX8571D3BCV

FORCE 10 NETWORKS®

LEGRAND PART NO. DESCRIPTION
FORCE 10 NETWORKS 
PART NO.

GP-XFP-1S-LEG Force 10 Networks GP-XFP-1S; 430-4528 Compatible 10GBase-SR XFP Transceiver  
(MMF, 850nm, 300m, LC, DOM) GP-XFP-1S

MSA COMPLIANT

LEGRAND PART NO. DESCRIPTION
MSA COMPLIANT  
PART NO.

SFP-1000BASE-SXLEG MSA Compliant 1000Base-SX SFP Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 550m, LC) SFP-1000BASE-SX

QSFP-40GBASESR4LEG MSA Compliant 40GBase-SR QSFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 150m, MPO, DOM) QSFP-40GBASE-SR4

designed to be better.™
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800.361.0471
www.legrand.us/quiktron
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